

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- | | |
|--|----------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- | 23.12.2023 upto 11:00 AM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.: | 26.12.2023 upto 12.00 Noon |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender | 26.12.2023 at 2:30 PM |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:- | 26.12.2023 at 3:00 PM |

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimate d Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	C/O Bohlion to Sambhalka road Km.0/0 to 6/750. (SH:-Bal. work of C/O 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD.1/960 & 2/435)	499299/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	R/R damages to Nahan to Jabbal ka Bag road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Construction of retaining wall at RD 2/840 to 2/857)	499148/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.1/810 & 1/975).	494966/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
4	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.1/480 & 1/670).	494287/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
5	R/R to Banog Kheri road km 0/0 to 26/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 14/345 to 14/395 and B/wall from RD 15/060 to 15/080)	496253/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
6	C/O Salani Devni to Pipalwala road km 0/0 to 4/750 G.P. Devni (SH:- C/O of B/wall at RD 3/210 to 3/240 and V-Shape drain at RD 3/200 to 3/240) (Under deposit VKVNY (MLALAD)	250984/-	5100/-	02 Month	350/-
7	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.0/345 & 1/0)	499905/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
8	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/264 to 0/396)	499695/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/0 to 0/132)	499695/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
10	A/R & M/O on Pipalwala to salani Devni road Km.0/0 to 4/750.(SH:- C/O berm filling at RD.0/0 to 4/750)	499548/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
11	C/O of Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate from RD 7/320 to 7/335 & 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 7/340 and 7/405)	478413/-	9600/-	02 Month	350/-
12	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolly for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km. 6/0 to 8/0)	495000/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
13	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolly for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km. 8/0 to 10/0)	499550/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
14	R/R damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/500 (SH:- Hiring Excavator – cum – loader for removal of slips in km 10/0 to 15/0)	499465/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
15	R/R damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- Removal of slips between RD.0/0 to 6/0)	498432/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
16	C/O Dr. YSPGMC at Nahan. (SH:-Bal. work of residential Type-III qtr.) Phase-I	499393/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
17	C/O Dr. YSPGMC at Nahan. (SH:-Bal. work of residential Type-III qtr.) Phase-II	499890/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
18	A/R & M/O Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 17/125. (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.11/810 to 11/825.) Phase-III	499859/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
19	A/R & M/O Balsar Jhajjar road Km.0/0 to 17/125. (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.11/810 to 11/825.) Phase-IV	498492/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
20	C/o Dr.YSPGMC at Nahan. (SH:-C/O cup board in ground & 1st floor type-III residential qtrs.) Phase-I	499696/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
21	C/o Dr.YSPGMC at Nahan. (SH:-C/O cup board in ground & 1st floor type-III residential qtrs.) Phase-II	499696/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

22	C/O Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical college Nahan (SH:- C/O of civil work of New OPD and old Ayurvedic building lifts etc	486855/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
23	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Removal of slips in Km.9/0 to 11/0)	499720/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
24	R/R damages to Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Removal of slips in Km.4/0 to 7/0)	499536/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
25	R/R damages to salani Tedi baroti Trilokpur road km 0/0 to 5/555. (SH:- Removal of slips in Km.1/300 to 5/00)	499048/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
2. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
3. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
4. The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected. •
6. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
7. The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
8. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2023-24- 7524-33

Dated:- 16/12/23

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmour at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Bohlion to Sambhalka road km 0/0 to 6/750 (SH-1) Balance work of C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe Culvert at RD 1/960 and 2/435)

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,99,299/-
 Earnest Money:- Rs.- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	87.50	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise Nil only	26588
2	Providing and laying concrete for plainreinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:3:12 (one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.64	Per Cubic metre	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	9636
3	Providing concrete for plainreinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	53.12	Per Cubic metre	4,390.00	Rs Four thousand three hundred ninety & paise only	27735
4	Plainreinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.72	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	104500
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3680.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	58230
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.12	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	13938
7	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	Each	264.00	Rs Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	9240
Total :-						499299

Quoted rate in Figure (Rs/-) :
 Quoted rate in words (Rs/-) :

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
 Cutting.....
 Over Writing.....
 Erasing.....
 Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Nahana to Jabbaal ka Bag road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH)- Construction of retaining wall at RD 2/840 to 2/857)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,148/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.60	Per cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Two hundred five and paise Nil only	14518.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	109.40	Per Cubic metre	4,250.00	Rs. Four thousand two hundred fifty & paise only	464950.00
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	7950.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.20	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	11730.00
	Total :-					499148

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....

Cutting.....

Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work - Construction of Link to village Devka Purla road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at LRD 1/810 and 1/975).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,94,966/-

Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate			Amount
				Figure	Words	Time:- Two Months	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge.	98.05	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred ten & paise Nil only		29905
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.60	Per Cubic metre	3600.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred & paise Nil only		12960
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.54	Per Cubic metre	6200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only		114948
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only		58440
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge.	58.69	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only		244033
6	Providing weep holes in Dricks/Stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7. Including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only		7080
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204, 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only		27600
	Total :-						494966

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....

Cutting.....

Over Writting.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer

Nahan Division (B&R)

HP PWD Nahan-179991

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road km: 0/0 to 3/705 (SH)- Construction of 900 mm dia Rume pipe culvert at RD 1/480 and 1/670)

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,54,287/-
Earnist Money:- Rs. 1,00,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sl. No.	Description Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge	98.05	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	30398
2	Forming and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 802.803 & 202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	3.60	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs. Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	12780
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.54	Per Cubic metre	6,200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	114948
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	15.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	58440
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	58.69	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	244033
6	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8850
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
	Total :-					494287

Opened By Me.....

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Signature of the contractor with full address:-



Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

E.E.

13

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Banog Kheri road km 0/0 to 26/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 14/345 to 14/395 and B/wall from RD 15/060 to 15/080)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,96,523/-

Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-

Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	75.90	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	23150
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	104.63	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs.Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	437353
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00	Each	320.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	12800
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	23220
	Total :-					496523

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications at his own risk and cost.

2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (BAR)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

..e of work:- Construction of Salani Devni to Pipalwala road km 0/0 to 4/750 G.P. Devni (SH:- Construction of B/wall at RD 3/210 to 3/240 and V- Shape drain at RD 3/200 to 3/240) (Under deposit VKVNY (MLALAD)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 2,50,984/-

Earnist Money:- Rs:- 5,100/-

Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	42.89	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	13081
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	51.00	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	213180
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.88	Per Cubic metre	5180.00	Rs. Five thousand one hundred eighty and paise Nil only	14918
4	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	37.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	9805
	Total :-					250984

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of BORTH at his own risk and cost.

2) Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....

Cutting.....

Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition of BORTH at his own

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sample of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keni road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia maine pipe culvert at RD 0.345 & 1/0).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,905/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

	Description/Item: Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of ending and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	111.37	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	34525
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802 803 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	4.99	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	17715
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806 807 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.03	Per Cubic metre	5,200.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	99386
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	22.50	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	87660
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	57.89	Per Cubic metre	3,920.00	Rs Three thousand nine hundred twenty & paise only	226929
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 6*4, 709, 1204, 3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8950
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204 3.8 (One Thousand two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
	Total :-					499905

Opened By Me.....
Checked By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

per,
Nahan D.
HP PWD Nahan-173001



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/264 to 0/396).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,695/-
Earning Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD, Specifications, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	448.80	Per Squire metre	2.00	Rs. Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs. eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the Specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&P)
HP PWD Nahan-173001



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/0 to 0/132).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,695/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

S. No.	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP PWD Specifications including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	448.80	Per Square metre	2.00	Rs Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6 12(one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs. eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C grade M 20 Nominal mix (1 2 4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all neights including all leads and lifts

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Pipalwala to Salani Devni road km 0/0 to 4/750 (SH:- Construction of berm filling at RD 0/0 to 4/750)

Estimated cost :- Rs 4,99,548/-
 Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved materials obtained from borrow pits with in all lift, transporting to site spreading , grading to required slope compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with all lead as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1878.00	Per Cubic metre	266.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty six & paise Nil only	499548
	Total :					499548

Opened By Me.....
 Cutting.....
 Over Writting.....
 Erasing.....
 Condition.....

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

E.E.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH):- Construction of R/wall in wire crate from RD 7/320 to 7/335 & 900 mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 7/340 and 7/405)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,78,413/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 9,600/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	89.57	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	27319
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four millimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 % (Ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg (Twenty five Kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical Specifications Clause 1301, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	56.70	Per Cubic metre	2850.00	Rs Two thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	161595
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	40.00	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	167200
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.02	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	50125
5	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	1590
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.60	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	12384
7	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1103 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3880.00	Rs Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	58200
	Total :-					478413

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-
Hiring of Tractor with trolley for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km.
6/0 to 8/0).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,95,000/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of bitumenous materials for patches work, excavated earth, dumped earth and others Engineer materials with in all leads lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expenses etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	165.00	Days	3000.00	Rs. Three thousand & paise Nil only	495000
Total :-						495000

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....
E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

13

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain Damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH: 8/00 to 10/00)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,550/-		
Hiring of Tractor with trolley for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km 8/00 to 10/00)				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
Time:-				One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
2	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of all kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	1030.00	Per Hour	485.00	(Rs.Four hundred eighty five and paise Nil) only	499550.00
	Total					499550.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....	E.E.
Cutting.....	
Over Writing.....	
Erasing.....	
Condition.....	


Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/500 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator - cum-loader for removal of slips in km 10/0 to 15/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,465/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for formation cutting/excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus oil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. charges and other expences etc. also including carriage of machinery and labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	523.00	Per hour	955.00	Rs. Nine hundred fifty five & paise Nil only	499465
	Total:-					499465

Note:- The cost of P.O.L. charge wear and tear of machinery salary and livery charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc. shall be born by the contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over-Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....
E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Balsar to Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125
(SH):- Removal of slips between RD 0/0 to 6/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,432/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removal of land slides/slips clearance in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6230.40	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise Nil only	498432
Total :						498432

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Signature of MORTH at his own
Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division (B&R)
HP PWD Nahan-173001

16

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical College at Nahana (SH:- Balance work of residential Type-III Qtr Phase-I)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,393/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	112.54	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	72.77	Per Cubic metre	4250.00	Rs. Four thousand two hundred fifty & paise nil only
3	Providing and fixing 10mm thick anti skid water proof stain and impact resistant heavy duty vetrified tiles Nitco or equivalent 600x600mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring. treads of steps and landings laid over 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3 sand) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	91.83	Per Each	1702.50	Rs. One hundred and two & paise fifty only
Total					
					499393.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahana.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical College at Nahan (SH:- Balance work of residential Type-III Qtr Phase-II)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,890/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M- 50 (fifty)grade including border or kerb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm (twenty five millimetre) thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement : four sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks including curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for 40mm (forty millimetre) thick block including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 60mm thick inter locking paver blocks	503.82	Per Square metre	992 20	Rs. Nine hundred two & paise twenty only
	Total				
					499890.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Over Writing.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

E.E.


Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH)- Construction of retaining wall at RD 11/810 to 11/825) Phase - Estimated cost - Rs - 4,99,859/- Earnest Money:- Rs- 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	103.95	Per Cubic metre	4,480.00	Rs Four thousand four hundred eighty & paise only	485696.00
2	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Each	265.00	Rs Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	3975.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204, 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	26.25	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	30188.00
Total :-						499859.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specific over working at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....

Cutting.....

over working

Erasing.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- **A/R & M/C to Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- Construction of retaining wall at RD 11/810 to 11/825)** Phase -
IV
Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,492/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	101.41	Per Cubic metre	4480.00	Rs Four thousand four hundred eighty & paise only	454317.00
2	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	30.00	Each	265.00	Rs Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	7950.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	31.50	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	36225.00
	Total :-					498492.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of M.O.R.T & W. own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me.....
Cutting.....
Erasing.....
Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical College at Nahan (SH:- Construction of Cup board in ground and 1st floor type-III residential Qtrs) Phase-I			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,696/-		
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
			Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Providing & fixing cub board sliding shutters 18 mm thick, with pre-laminated flat pressed three layer particle board or graded wood HDMR board IS 12823 marked exterior grade (Grade I Type II), having one side decorative lamination & front side 1 mm thick sumnica lamination board, including 2nd class teak wood lipping of 25 mm wide x 12 mm thick with necessary screws with stainless steel rollers for channel machine arrangement runner inside including handles & Locks etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.40	Per Square metre	10115.30	Rs. Ten thousand one hundred fifteen & paise thirty only
	Total				
					499696.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all loads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....

Signature.....

Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical College at Nahan (SH:- Construction of Cup board in ground and 1st floor type-III residential Qtrs) Phase-II

Estimated cost :-	Rs. 4,99,696/-
Earnest Money:-	Rs. 10,000/-
Time:-	Two Months.

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Providing & fixing cub board sliding shutters 18 mm thick, with pre-laminated flat pressed three layer particle board or graded wood HDMR board IS : 12823 marked, exterior grade (Grade I Type II), having one side decorative lamination & front side 1 mm thick sunmica lamination board, including 2nd class teak wood lipping of 25 mm wide x 12 mm thick with necessary screws with stainless steel rollers for channel machine arrangement runner inside including handles & Locks etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	49.40	Per Square metre	10115.30	Rs. Ten thousand one hundred fifteen & paise thirty only	499696.00
	Total					499696.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) () %

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifted By Me.....
2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost. **Over Writing.....**

Architected By Me...

other specifications...

Cutting.....
Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

Collins & Coker

မိမိ

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical college Nahan (SH:- Construction of civil work of New OPD and old Ayurvedic building lifts etc).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,86,855/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10000/-
Time:- Two Months.

S.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	Amount	
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within all lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of materials, labour, tools and plants through all mode of transportation within all leads, lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	29.82	Per Cubic metre	890.00	Rs Eight hundred ninety & paise Nil only	26540.00
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.03	Per Cubic metre	6682.00	Rs. Six thousand six hundred eighty two & paise Nil only	13564.00
3	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Area of slab over 0.50 sqm, including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	69.18	Per square metre	3775.00	Rs. Three thousand seven hundred seventy five and paise Nil only	261155.00
4	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge Granite work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	63.50	Per running metre	285.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty five & paise Nil only	18098.00
5	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.40	Per square metre	256.00	Rs Two hundred fifty six & paise Nil only	6246.00
6	White washing with lime to give an even shade : New work (three or more coats) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	366.46	Per square metre	18.00	Rs. Eighteen & paise Nil only	6596.00
7	Providing form work, with steel plates 3.15mm (Three decimal one five millimeter) thick welded with angle iron in frames 30x30x5mm (Thirty into thirty into five millimeter) so as to give a fair finish including centring, strutting and propping etc. with wooden steel battens & ballies, height of propping and ceiling below supporting floor to ceiling in all heights and levels & removal of the same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work as per HP PWD . specification 1990 volume-I (One) in casting carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all leads lifts and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge in :-					0.00
7.01	Flat surface such as soffits of suspended floors, roofs, landings and the like floors etc. upto 200mm (Two hundred millimeter) in thickness	18.85	Per Square metre	454.00	Rs Four hundred fifty four & paise Nil only	8558.00

	Columns, cantilevers, girders and lintels sides and soffits of beams, beam haunchings, cantilevers, stressers and lintels not exceeding 1.00 mtrs (One meter) in depth in all heights from floor level.	47.82	Per Square metre	479.00	Rs. Four hundred seventy nine & paise Nil only	22906.00
8	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25 nominal size mix (1:1.5:3) (one cement: one part five sand: three crushed stone aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	9.16	Per Cubic metre	6690.00	Rs. Six thousand six hundred ninety & paise Nil only	61280.00
9	Providing mild steel/Tor steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level : Tor Steel including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	824.40	Per K.g.	75.10	Rs. Seventy five & paise ten only	61912.00
Total:-						486855.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me.....

Cutting.....

Over Writing.....

Signature.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road 0/00 to 11/00 (SH: Removal of slips in km 9/00 to 11/00)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,720/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- One Month	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	6246.50	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise nil only
Total					499720.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Offered By Me.....
 During.....
 Over Writing.....
 Erasing.....
 Condition.....
E.E.

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lift...

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

graded by a Gift
giving to the specifications
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition.

نہ

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

28

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages to Salani Tedi Broti Trilokpur road 0/00 to 5/555 (SH: Removal of slips in km 1/300 to 5/00)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,048/-		
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
			Time:- One Month		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	6238.10	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise nil only
Total					499048.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Checked By Mr.

Cutting
Over Writing.....

Erasing.....

Condition.....

E.E.

Executive Engineer,
HP, PWD., Division
Nahan.